
GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS

Alamo 5,325,766 10.0% 5,325,766 10.0%
Avis 8,246,379 15.4% 8,246,379 15.4%
Budget 4,918,126 9.2% 4,918,126 9.2%
Dollar 1,350,013 2.5% 1,350,013 2.5%
Enterprise 7,430,754 13.9% 7,430,754 13.9%
Fox 2,693,716 5.0% 2,693,716 5.0%
Hertz 9,993,306 18.7% 9,993,306 18.7%
National 4,846,921 9.1% 4,846,921 9.1%
Payless 175,479 0.3% 175,479 0.3%
Sixt 6,027,275 11.3% 6,027,275 11.3%
Thrifty 2,413,439 4.5% 2,413,439 4.5%
Zipcar 22,242 0.0% 22,242 0.0%
Total 53,443,415$  100.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% 53,443,415$     100.0%

GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS

Alamo 5,325,766 10.0%
Avis 8,246,379 15.4%
Budget 4,918,126 9.2%
Dollar 1,350,013 2.5%
Enterprise 7,430,754 13.9%
Fox 2,693,716 5.0%
Hertz 9,993,306 18.7%
National 4,846,921 9.1%
Payless 175,479 0.3%
Sixt 6,027,275 11.3%
Thrifty 2,413,439 4.5%
Zipcar 22,242 0.0%
Total -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% 53,443,415$     100.0%

*Data as provided from unaudited revenue reports

September 2025 October 2025 November 2025 December 2025
RAC

RAC

Los Angeles International Airport (LAX)
On-Airport Rental Car Agreements

Monthly Gross Revenue After Exclusions (GR) and Market Share (MS) Summary
Calendar Year 2025

January - June

January - December

January 2025 February 2025 March 2025 April 2025 May 2025 June 2025

July 2025 August 2025

CY2025 LAX On-Airport RAC Monthly Stats
REV 3/10/2025



Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS

Alamo 13,733 8.8% 13,733 8.8%
Avis 25,855 16.5% 25,855 16.5%
Budget 14,039 9.0% 14,039 9.0%
Dollar 2,925 1.9% 2,925 1.9%
Enterprise 23,057 14.7% 23,057 14.7%
Fox 9,273 5.9% 9,273 5.9%
Hertz 30,451 19.4% 30,451 19.4%
National 17,618 11.2% 17,618 11.2%
Payless 445 0.3% 445 #DIV/0!
Sixt 10,872 6.9% 10,872 6.9%
Thrifty 8,301 5.3% 8,301 5.3%
Zipcar 128 0.1% 128 0.1%

Total 156,697 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 156,697 #DIV/0!

Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS

Alamo 13,733 8.8%
Avis 25,855 16.5%
Budget 14,039 9.0%
Dollar 2,925 1.9%
Enterprise 23,057 14.7%
Fox 9,273 5.9%
Hertz 30,451 19.4%
National 17,618 11.2%
Payless 445 0.3%
Sixt 10,872 6.9%
Thrifty 8,301 5.3%
Zipcar 128 0.1%

Total 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 156,697 100.0%

October 2025 November 2025 December 2025 January - December
RAC

July 2025 August 2025 September 2025

Los Angeles International Airport (LAX)
On-Airport Rental Car Agreements

Monthly Transactions and Market Share (MS) Summary
Calendar Year 2025

RAC
January 2025 February 2025 March 2025 April 2025 May 2025 June 2025 January - June

CY2025 LAX On-Airport RAC Monthly Stats
REV 3/10/2025



GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS

Ace 608,773 30.2% 608,773 30.2%
Airport Van Rental 0 0 0.0%
Allied 26,020 1.3% 26,020 1.3%
Midway 709,389 35.2% 709,389 35.2%
NU Car Rentals 190,238 9.4% 190,238 9.4%
Priceless 264,891 13.1% 264,891 13.1%
State Van Rental 20,566 1.0% 20,566 1.0%
U-Save 197,793 9.8% 197,793 9.8%

Total 2,017,670$    100.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% 2,017,670$    100.0%

GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS GR MS

Ace 608,773 30.2%
Airport Van Rental 0
Allied 26,020 1.3%
Midway 709,389 35.2%
NU Car Rentals 190,238 9.4%
Priceless 264,891 13.1%
State Van Rental 20,566 1.0%
U-Save 197,793 9.8%
Total -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% -$                   0.0% 2,017,670$    100.0%

January - December

January 2025 February 2025 March 2025 April 2025 May 2025 June 2025

July 2025 August 2025

RAC

Los Angeles International Airport (LAX)
Off-Airport Rental Car Agreements

Monthly Gross Revenue (GR) and Market Share (MS) Summary
Calendar Year 2025

January - June

September 2025 October 2025 November 2025 December 2025
RAC

CY2025 LAX Off-Airport RAC Monthly Stats REV 3/10/2025



Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS

Ace 2,544 26.2% 2,544 26.2%
Airport Van Rental 0 0 0.0%
Allied 404 4.2% 404 4.2%
Midway 3,834 39.4% 3,834 39.4%
NU Car Rentals 694 7.1% 694 7.1%
Priceless 828 8.5% 828 8.5%
State Van Rental 35 0.4% 35 0.4%
U-Save 1,387 14.3% 1,387 14.3%

Total 9,726 100.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9,726 100.0%

Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS Transactions MS

Ace 2,544 26.2%
Airport Van Rental 0
Allied 404 4.2%
Midway 3,834 39.4%
NU Car Rentals 694 7.1%
Priceless 828 8.5%
State Van Rental 35 0.4%
U-Save 1,387 14.3%

Total 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 9,726 100.0%

January - December

January 2025 February 2025 March 2025 April 2025 May 2025 June 2025

July 2025 August 2025

Los Angeles International Airport (LAX)
Off-Airport Rental Car Agreements

Monthly Transactions and Market Share (MS) Summary
Calendar Year 2025

RAC
January - June

September 2025 October 2025 November 2025 December 2025
RAC

CY2025 LAX Off-Airport RAC Monthly Stats REV 3/10/2025
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